

SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR PASSENGER SIDE TILT SEAT (62-2645)

NOTE: CANNOT BE USED ON WIDE SEATS.

Photo 1. The tilt seat kit can be installed in two positions to accommodate customer preference. Select a position before proceeding with the assembly and next steps.

Photo 2. Secure *tilt mount plates* onto *seat base*. Use two *3/8-16 Bolts* and two *3/8-16 nylon lock nuts*. **Note:** Do not over tighten nuts to allow plates to tilt.

Photo 3. Secure *latch bar* onto tilt plates using two *shoulder bolts* and two *5/16 nylon lock nuts* from hardware bag. Connect *springs* from latch bar to spring anchors.

Photo 4. Bolt on *bump stops* onto tilt plates using two *3/8-16 standard nuts*. Torque nuts by half a turn after bottoming out.

